			oominaanin seesa seessa seessa ee	REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0767
481 FORM P	TO-1594	40.00 gp)		TRADEMARK
	01 AAHHED1	00000024 1179071	ages including cover sheet,	, attaciments, and document.
, •		her P. Bussert erson Signing Total number of p	Signature Signature	Date Date
9.	To the best copy of the	original document.	the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	City: Atla	nta State: GA	Zip: 30309	11-0860
	Street Ad	dress: 1100 Peachtree	Street	8. Deposit account number:
	Suite 280	00		Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
		ddress: Kilpatrick Sto	kton LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster		mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
			Additional numbers attact	thed? Tyes No
	A. Trader	mark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,179,071
4.	Applicatio	n numbers(s) or patent	numbers(s):	
	Execution	Date: June 20, 1995		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
		rity Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State of Iowa Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3.				Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Individuals(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Iowa Other Ititional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No			Street Address: 2200 Grand Avenue City: Des Moines State:lowa Zip: 50312 Individual(s) citizenship
,4400	ousmin o	orporation		Internal Address:
Name of conveying party(ies): Woodsmith Corporation				Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: August Home Publishing Company
	To the As	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall	10189 <u>27</u> 0	
OMB NO). 0651-0011 (ex	10-29-2001		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(Rev. 6-9	,	LOSALLIUM DERGNING MICHERALU DIN DER	11-06-20	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

113862

o£

WOODSMITH CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Woodsmith Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be and is hereby amended to change the name of this corporation from Woodsmith Corporation to August Home Publishing Company effective as of July 1, 1995.
- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment was June 20, 1995.
- 4. The amendment was approved by the shareholders of the corporation. As of the date of the adoption of the amendment, a total of 100,000 shares of common capital stock of the corporation was outstanding and all such shares were voted in favor of the aforesaid amendment.

The effective date and time of this document and the amendment as adopted herein is July 1, 1995, at 12:01 a.m., Central Daylight Savings Time.

WOODSMITH CORPORATION

PAUL D. PATE Secretary of State FILED 1

Date: Time:
Receipt:

BY:

Donald B. Peschke, President

kh - 06/14/95

00271

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0768

C:\WORD\FRE\WOODSMIT\WOODSMIT.AGA

RECORDED: 10/29/2001